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November 8, 1967 

H. 12 COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING BY INDUSTRY 

Commercial and industrial loans increased in nine districts and a net of 
$298 million in weekly reporting large commercial banks during the week ended 
November 1, 

The principal net increases were $95 million in loans to "other" public 
utilities, $69 million to commodity dealers, and $141 million to unclassified 
borrowers. 

The largest offsetting net decrease was $132 million in loans to 
manufacturers of machinery. 

Business of Borrower 

Durable goods manufacturing - total 
Primary metals 
Machinery 
Transportation equipment 
Other fabricated metal products 
Other durable goods 

Nondurable goods manufacturing - total 
Food, liquor, and tobacco 
Textiles, apparel, and leather 
Petroleum refining 
Chemicals and rubber 
Other nondurable goods 

Mining (including crude petroleum & 
natural gas) 

Trade - total 
Commodity dealers 
Other wholesale 
Retail 

Transportation, communication, and 
other public utilities - total 
Transportation 
Communication 
Other public utilities 

Construction 

Services 

Bankers' acceptances 

Foreign commercial & industrial loans 

All other loans 

Total classified loans 
Total unclassified loans 

Total commercial & industrial loans 

Change from week ended Cumulative change 
Outstanding June 28, 1967 
Nov. 1,2.1 Oct. 25, 1967 £/ to 
1967 

Oct. 25, 1967 £/ 
Nov. 1, 1967 

(In millions of dollars) 

11,087 -144 -985 
1,207 + 15 +118 
4,219 -132 -701 
1,918 + 17 - 30 
1,729 - 9 -248 
2,014 - 35 -124 

9,827 - 8 -199 
2,348 + 36 +205 
1,956 - 43 -203 
1,508 + 30 -159 
2,325 - 5 - 99 
1,690 - 26 + 57 

3,740 + 1 -280 

7,770 +104 +363 
1,298 + 69 +372 
3,014 + 25 + 53 
3,458 + 10 - 62 

7,455 +144 +323 
4,159 + 29 +180 

985 + 20 - 10 
2,311 + 95 +153 
2,540 + 3 - 74 

4,792 + 33 + 17 

1,078 + 26 +429 
2,678 - 9 -174 

6,376 + 7 + 49 

57,343 +157 -531 
6,038 +141 +128 

63,381 +298 -403 

%/ Preliminary. *San Francisco District classified loans are as of October 25. 
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H.12(a) COMMERCIAL AMD INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING AT A SAMPLE OF WEEKLY REPORTING 
LARGE COMMERCIAL BANKS BY INDUSTRY AND FEDERAL RESERVE DISTRICT, WEEK ENDED NOVEMBER 1, 

(in W n i o n s of dollars) 

1967 

Business of Borrower All Dis-
tricts 

Boston New I Phila-
York Idelphia 

Cleve-
land 

Rich-
mond 

Atlanta Chicago St. 
Louis 

Minne-
apolis 

Kansas 
City 

Dallas San 
Francisci 

219 2,219 147 113 119 242 1,270 

15 190 23 2 7 35 51 

56 981 45 42 30 62 426 

25 301 18 8 15 29 335 

46 447 27 22 33 67 131 

77 300 34 39 34 49 327 

316 1,544 187 125 122 225 1,007 

98 494 85 61 54 48 444 

114 168 34 10 15 21 62 

18 301 11 15 26 79 207 

45 284 26 8 11 35 120 

41 297 31 31 16 42 174 

:c£A 
Durable goods manufacturing - total 

Primary metals 
Machinery 
Transportation equipment 
Other fabricated metal products 
Other durable goods 

Nondurable goods manufacturing - total 
Food, liquor, and tobacco 
Textiles, apparel, and leather 
Petroleum refining 
Chemicals and rubber 
Other nondurable goods 

Mining (including crude petroleum and 
natural gas) 

Trade - total 
Commodity dealers 
Other wholesale 
Retail 

Transportation, communication, & other 
public utilities 
Transportation 
Communication 
Other public utilities 

Construction 

Services 

Bankers' acceptances 

Foreign commercial and industrial loans 

All other loans 

Total classified loans 

Total unclassified loans 

Total commercial and industrial loans 

11,087 
1,207 
4,219 
1,918 
1,729 
2,014 

9,827 
2,348 
1,956 
1,508 
2,325 
1,690 

7,455 
4,159 
985 

2,311 

2,540 

4,792 

1,078 

2,678 

6,376 

57,343 
6,038 

472 
40 

212 
61 
84 
75 

458 
97 
161 
17 
77 
106 

4,627 
600 

1,806 
898 
507 
816 

4,554 
755 

1,040 
639 

1,429 
691 

491 
35 
182 
43 
150 
81 

392 
73 
117 
44 
71 
87 

1,025 
206 
341 
172 
179 
127 

589 
99 
47 
146 
170 
127 

143 
3 
36 
13 
36 
55 

308 
40 
167 

5 
49 
47 

3,740 39 2,194 53 149 6 56 527 30 5 130 443 108 

7,770 
1,298 
3,014 
3,458 

601 
. 88 
230 
283 

2,640 
556 

1,030 
1,054 

364 
20 

127 
217 

382 
9 

173 
200 

375 
85 
124 
166 

465 
49 
189 
227 

976 
92 
471 
413 

261 
96 
65 
100 

210 
85 
50 
75 

334 
43 
107 
184 

263 
58 
102 
103 

899 
117 
346 
436 

249 3,811 282 409 219 245 942 169 104 110 230 

95 2,046 149 204 143 175 513 113 47 63 118 

17 561 19 43 36 7 131 18 8 22 17 

137 1,204 114 162 40 63 298 38 49 25 95 

87 624 153 186 180 228 156 81 40 94 296 

403 1,463 331 290 170 236 532 135 118 103 246 

18 543 39 37 9 2 155 2 1 2 18 

37 1,964 67 59 2 11 203 2 13 - - 21 

88 1,099 12 320 142 63 393 76 31 78 

2,452 23,519 2,184 3,446 
327 870 163 544 

685 
493 
106 
86 

415 

765 

252 

299 

4,074 

1,554 1,841 7,647 1,090 729 1,045 2,062 9,774 
470 457 1,050 212 65 243 452 1,185 

63.381 2.779 24.389 2.347 3.990 2,024 2.298 8.697 1,302 794 1^288 2^514 10^959 

j>/ Preliminary. Final totals will appear 
* Classified Loans for San Francisco Di 

in the F. R. Bulletin. San Francisco 
strict are as of October 25. 

District final figures appear in a release of that Reserve Bank. 
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