

FEDERAL RESERVE

statistical release

For immediate release November 8, 1967

H.12

,

*

,

.

* * *

1

* * *

,

+

+

*

COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING BY INDUSTRY

Commercial and industrial loans increased in nine districts and a net of \$298 million in weekly reporting large commercial banks during the week ended November 1.

The principal net increases were \$95 million in loans to "other" public utilities, \$69 million to commodity dealers, and \$141 million to unclassified borrowers.

The largest offsetting net decrease was \$132 million in loans to manufacturers of machinery.

		Change from week ended	Cumulative change						
	Outstanding		June 28, 1967						
Ducine of Devi	Nov. 1, p/	Oct. 25, 1967 <u>p</u> /	to						
Business of Borrower	1967	/	Nov. 1, 1967						
	(In millions of dollars)								
Durable goods manufacturing - total	11,087	-144	- 985						
Primary metals	1,207	+ 15	+118						
Machinery	4,219	-132	-701						
Transportation equipment	1,918	+ 17	- 30						
Other fabricated metal products	1,729	- 9	-248						
Other durable goods	2,014	- 35	-124						
Nondurable goods manufacturing - total	9,827	- 8	100						
Food, liquor, and tobacco	2,348	- o + 36	-199						
Textiles, apparel, and leather	1,956	- 43	+205						
Petroleum refining	1,508	- 43 + 30	-203						
Chemicals and rubber	2,325		-159						
Other nondurable goods	1,690	- 5 - 26	- 99 + 57						
Mining (including and natural and	-,	20	+ J7						
Mining (including crude petroleum & natural gas)	2 7/0								
natural gas)	3,740	+ 1	-280						
Trade - total	7,770	+104	+363						
Commodity dealers	1,298	+ 69	+372						
Other wholesale	3,014	+ 25	+ 53						
Retail	3,458	+ 10	- 62						
Transportation, communication, and									
other public utilities - total	7,455	11//							
Transportation	4,159	+144	+323						
Communication	985	+ 29	+180						
Other public utilities	2,311	+ 20	- 10						
		+ 95	+153						
Construction	2,540	+ 3	- 74						
Services	4,792	+ 33	+ 17						
Bankers' acceptances	1,078	+ 26	+429						
Foreign commercial & industrial loans	2,678	- 9	-174						
All other loans	6 376	. 7							
Motol alegaticial lass	6,376	<u>+ 7</u>	+ 49						
Total classified loans	57,343	+157	-531						
Total unclassified loans	6,038	+141	+128						
Total commercial & industrial loans	63,381	+298	-403						
			-						

p/ Preliminary.

*San Francisco District classified loans are as of October 25.

H.12(a)

· · · · · · · · · ·

COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING AT A SAMPLE OF WEEKLY REPORTING

LARGE COMMERCIAL BANKS BY INDUSTRY AND FEDERAL RESERVE DISTRICT, WEEK ENDED NOVEMBER 1, 1967 (In millions of dollars)

(In millions of dollars)													
Business of Borrower	All Dis-	Boston	New	Phila-		Rich-	Atlanta	Chicago	St.	Minne-	Kansas	Dallas	San
BUSINESS OF BOLLOWEL	tricts	Depotent	York	delphia	land	mond	_		Louis	apolis	City	0/0	Francisco ^p /*
Durable goods manufacturing - total	11,087	472	4,627	491	1,025	143	219	2,219	147	113	119	242 35	1,270 51
Primary metals	1,207	40	600	35	206	3	15	190	23	2	/	62	426
Machinery	4,219	212	1,806	182	341	36	56	981	45	42	30 15	29	335
Transportation equipment	1,918	61	898	43	172	13	25	301	18	8	33	29 67	131
Other fabricated metal products	1,729	84	507	150	179	36	46	447	27	22 39	33 34	49	327
Other durable goods	2,014	75	816	81	127	55	77	300	34	39	54		
	9,827	458	4,554	392	589	308	316	1,544	187	125	122	225	1,007
Nondurable goods manufacturing - total	2,348	97	755	73	99	40	98	494	85	61	54	48	444
Food, liquor, and tobacco	1,956	161	1,040	117	47	167	114	168	34	10	15	21	62
Textiles, apparel, and leather Petroleum refining	1,508	101	639	44	146	5	18	301	11	15	2 6	79	207
Chemicals and rubber	2,325	77	1,429	71	170	49	45	284	26	8	11	35	120
Other nondurable goods	1,690	106	691	87	127	47	41	297	31	31	16	42	174
	1,000												
Mining (including crude petroleum and			0 10/	53	149	6	56	527	30	5	130	443	108
natural gas)	3,740	39	2,194	23	149	0	50			-			000
Trade - total	7,770	601	2,640	364	3 82	375	465	976	261	210	334	263	899
Commodity dealers	1,298	. 88	556	20	9	85	49	92	96	85	43	58	117 346
Other wholesale	3,014	230	1,030	127	173	124	189	471	65	50	107	102	436
Retail	3,458	283	1,054	217	200	166	227	413	100	75	184	103	430
Transportation, communication, & other	7 / 55	249	3,811	282	409	219	245	942	169	104	110	230	685
public utilities	7,455 4,159	95	2,046	149	204	143	175	513	113	47	63	118	493
Transportation	4,159 985	17	561	19	43	36	7	131	18	8	22	17	106
Communication	2,311	137	1,204	114	162	40	63	298	38	49	25	95	86
Other public utilities							000	156	81	40	94	296	41 5
Construction	2,540	87	624	153	186	180	228	1.00		• -			
	4,792	403	1,463	331	290	170	236	532	135	1 18	103	246	765
Services					-	~	0	155	2	1	2	18	252
Bankers' acceptances	1,078	18	543	39	37	9	2	100		-	2		
	2,678	37	1,964	67	59	2	11	20 3	2	13		21	299
Foreign commercial and industrial loans			<i>,</i>	1.0	320	142	63	393	76		31	78	4,074
All other loans	6,376	88	1,099	12	320	142			, .				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		0 / 50	00 E10	2,184	3,446	1,554	1,841	7,647	1,090	729	1,045	2,062	9,774
Total classified loans	57,343	2,452 327	23,519 870		544	470		1,050	212	65	243	452	1,185
Total unclassified loans	6,038							-,					
	62 201	2,779	21 380	2,347	3,990	2.024	2,298	8,697	1,302	794	1,288	2,514	10,959
Total commercial and industrial loans	63,381	2,119	24,009	2, 541							ace of th	nat Reser	we Bank.

p/ Preliminary. Final totals will appear in the F. R. Bulletin. San Francisco District final figures appear in a release of that Reserve Bank. * Classified Loans for San Francisco District are as of October 25.

Digitized for FRASER http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/

Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis